

Trust Systems / Contracts

Reference Number: RDF1093-22 Date of Response: 08/12/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

- 1. Please state the suppliers and name of software used for the following systems used by the trust (if applicable):
- 2. Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to above for the systems in question.

Technologies			Please state the expiry date for the trust's contracts with the suppliers referred to in
	Name of the supplier	Name of the software/system	
Bed management system	Epic	Epic – Bed Planning	Contract renewal June 2033
Clinical decision support system	Epic	Epic	Contract renewal June 2033
Hospital pharmacy system	Epic	Epic Willow Inventory	Contract renewal June 2033
Population health management system	Epic	Epic – HIM	Contract renewal June 2033
Hospital discharge system	Epic	Epic – Grand Central	Contract renewal June 2033
Theatre scheduling system	Epic	Epic – OpTime	Contract renewal June 2033
Clinical communications system	Epic	Epic	Contract renewal June 2033
Remote consultation system provider (e.g. video and online consultations)	Epic	Epic	Contract renewal June 2033
Advice and guidance system provider	Epic	Epic NHS eReferrals	Contract renewal June 2033
Virtual ward and remote monitoring system provider	Epic	Epic Epic - MyChart	Contract renewal June 2033

The Trust's Electronic Patient System is the Epic system, and as such is now the master EPR for the Trust systems.

The Eastern area of the Trust implementation was from Nov 2018 – October 2020. The go Live date was 10 October 2020. Northern area of Trust go live date was 9th July 2022.